Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1753

TO AMEND THE MINIMUM WAGE ACT OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS; TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION TO THE DEFINITION OF "EMPLOYEE"; AND TO AMEND THE MINIMUM WAGE ACT OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS RESULTING FROM INITIATED ACT 5 OF 2018.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1753

Amend House Bill No. 1753 as engrossed, H3/14/19 (version: 3/14/2019 10:08:52 AM)

Page 1, delete lines 10 through 13, and substitute the following: "ARKANSAS; TO AMEND THE MINIMUM WAGE RESULTING FROM INITIATED ACT 5 OF 2018; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO AMEND THE MINIMUM WAGE ACT OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS; AND TO AMEND THE MINIMUM WAGE RESULTING FROM INITIATED ACT 5 OF 2018."

AND

Delete SECTION 1 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 11-4-210(a)(3), as amended by Initiated Act 5 of 2018, concerning the minimum wage in Arkansas, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows:

(B)(i) An employer is exempt from complying with the future increases scheduled in subdivision (a)(3)(A) of this section for an employee who is under twenty (20) years of age.

(ii) The minimum wage for an employee who is under twenty (20) years of age is nine dollars and twenty-five cents (\$9.25) per hour."



The Amendment was read
By: Representative Lundstrum
CRH/CRH - 03-14-2019 16:02:32
CRH145

Chief Clerk